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No Jugador JJ MIN TCI TCA PCT T3I T3A PCT TLI TLA PCT PTOS PROM

4 José Olivero 20 391 111 42 38% 49 11 22% 45 35 78% 130 6.5

5 Jaimine Peterson ® 2 26 13 4 31% 5 2 40% 9 6 67% 16 8.0

5 Walter Hodge ® 12 299 100 50 50% 26 5 19% 45 35 78% 140 11.7

6 Luis Cabrera 6 42 23 7 30% 13 3 23% 0 0 0% 17 2.8

8 Osvaldo López 3 23 10 6 60% 7 3 43% 0 0 0% 15 5.0

8 Andy Genao 2 5 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 2 100% 2 1.0

9 Franklin Mátos 15 97 24 8 33% 18 5 28% 9 4 44% 25 1.7

10 Lee Nailon ® 6 163 70 31 44% 1 0 0% 10 8 80% 70 11.7

10 Darnell Lazare ® 4 55 19 8 42% 0 0 0% 2 2 100% 18 4.5

11 Luis F. López 5 61 23 12 52% 7 3 43% 13 9 69% 36 7.2

11 José Delgado 2 9 8 5 63% 1 0 0% 4 4 100% 14 7.0

12 Courtney Fells ® 18 610 248 124 50% 89 33 37% 32 28 88% 309 17.2

13 Amaury Filión 18 306 100 39 39% 28 2 7% 27 23 85% 103 5.7

15 Alejandro Salas 18 597 248 136 55% 8 3 38% 89 70 79% 345 19.2

16 Hayward Fain ® 2 65 29 12 41% 11 3 27% 15 12 80% 39 19.5

20 Joel Ramírez 20 436 121 57 47% 34 14 41% 25 18 72% 146 7.3

24 Víctor Liz 13 236 92 49 53% 30 8 27% 29 24 83% 130 10.0

31 Charlie Rodríguez 5 37 10 5 50% 0 0 0% 4 3 75% 13 2.6

33 Desmon Farmer ® 5 122 40 18 45% 27 12 44% 13 10 77% 58 11.6

33 Jake Voskuhl ® 8 151 50 22 44% 0 0 0% 23 16 70% 60 7.5

34 Rome Sanders 19 294 76 54 71% 0 0 0% 40 26 65% 134 7.1

20 4025 1415 689 49% 354 107 30% 436 335 77% 1820 91.0

No Jugador JJ MIN AS PROM RO RD TOT PROM FP BR TB BP DO

4 José Olivero 20 391 53 2.7 10 22 32 1.6 49 18 1 26 0

5 Jaimine Peterson ® 2 26 2 1.0 3 1 4 2.0 5 3 0 3 0

5 Walter Hodge ® 12 299 27 2.3 3 6 9 0.8 30 9 3 21 1

6 Luis Cabrera 6 42 5 0.8 4 2 6 1.0 10 1 0 3 0

8 Osvaldo López 3 23 4 1.3 1 3 4 1.3 1 0 0 2 0

8 Andy Genao 2 5 1 0.5 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 0 1 0

9 Franklin Mátos 15 97 9 0.6 2 11 13 0.9 7 6 1 1 0

10 Lee Nailon ® 6 163 17 2.8 10 19 29 4.8 23 5 2 11 1

10 Darnell Lazare ® 4 55 1 0.3 3 6 9 2.3 3 1 1 4 0

11 Luis F. López 5 61 3 0.6 5 7 12 2.4 12 2 0 11 0

11 José Delgado 2 9 2 1.0 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 1

12 Courtney Fells ® 18 610 38 2.1 17 71 88 4.9 36 36 20 34 29

13 Amaury Filión 18 306 30 1.7 8 50 58 3.2 34 6 3 24 0

15 Alejandro Salas 18 597 41 2.3 49 121 170 9.4 65 20 15 50 11

16 Hayward Fain ® 2 65 5 2.5 5 14 19 9.5 6 1 3 2 0

20 Joel Ramírez 20 436 59 3.0 9 41 50 2.5 21 22 4 27 0

24 Víctor Liz 13 236 16 1.2 17 15 32 2.5 27 20 1 17 3

31 Charlie Rodríguez 5 37 1 0.2 1 4 5 1.0 2 0 2 2 1

33 Desmon Farmer ® 5 122 12 2.4 2 8 10 2.0 7 2 1 11 0

33 Jake Voskuhl ® 8 151 11 1.4 16 50 66 8.3 19 7 4 14 3

34 Rome Sanders 19 294 13 0.7 40 34 74 3.9 26 4 8 21 2

20 4025 350 17.5 205 487 692 34.6 386 163 69 285 52
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